Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docume	Attorney Docket No. <u>148660</u> ent: <u>2</u>						
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Shin KATAOKA 2. Kunihiko TAKAGI 3. Yutaka KITAGAW 4. Kazuya MORITA B. Additional name(s) of conveyin 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: All April	ng party(ies) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1 HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO 3- CHOME, CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No						
	Patent Application No. 13/030,520 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Title of Application: CABLE GUIDE UNIT WATER-PROOF DEVICE FOR RAILWAY VEHICLE							
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG: P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	correspondence ed: - E, PLC 50 20-4850 136-6400	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document. James A. Cliff, Registration No. 27,0 Jomy J./Methipara, Registration No.	/	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: June 28, 2011						

PATENT REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Shin KAT.	AOKA	(5)					
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Kunihiko		(6)					
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		TAGAWA	(7)		•			
		(4)	Kazuya MORITA (8)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pareach of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set of								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	ho 3-chome, Cl	huo-ku, Kobe-shi,							
			Hyogo 650-8670 Japan							
	·	the ent invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, tuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, tions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	CABLE GUIDE UNIT WATER-PROOF DEVICE FOR RAILWAY							
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		VEHICLE							
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	148660)			
			ich the undersign		cuted an application	for patent in the United S	tates of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	0., 0.,		' *						
	of Application	(12)	on	April (5,2011		•			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number	13/030,520					
	Identification for				-					
	filed applications	filed	February	18, 2011						
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or disignee in every way possible ir 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest tees that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby eation that may be necessary attended to the third document.	, and any nee may to execu- vision the to obtain to execu- nal Convi- to perfo- cices and from sa- therein and ding on y grants to	y patent(s) issuin deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary, at all papers necessary, and the all papers and the all papers and the all papers and the all affirmatives patent to the As requests the Cord application(s) assigned, and that him and his heirs the firm of Oliffic the same papers.	g thereon, and als essary in connect ent or reissue appl going forward wit documents and p stion of Industrial e acts which may signee. nmissioner of the to the said Assign the has not execu- s, successors, assi- c & BERRIDGE, PI	to to execute separate to to execute separate thereo the such interference. The property or similar to be necessary to obta the et al. S. Patent and Trainee, as Assignee of the diameter of the diameter of the power to insert the power to insert the separate to the power to insert the separate t	e assignments in connection ence which may be declare in, for the invention, and to the may be necessary in confagreements. in, maintain or confirm by demark Office to issue any ne entire interest, and cover icute, any agreements in co- centatives. It on this assignment any fit	n with such and concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has inflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned o	n the date(s) opp	osite the undersign	ed name(s).				
Date	April 6, 2011		Inventor SignatureSh		Shin k	ATAOKA	(SEAL)			
Date	April 6, 2011		Inven	or Signature _	Kunihiko	TAKAGI	(SEAL)			
Date	April 6 201,		Invent	or Signature	Yutaka	KITAGAWA	(SEAL)			
Date	April 6, 20	11	Invent	or Signature _	Kazuya	MORITA	(SEAL)			
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Invent	or Signature _			(SEAL)			
neither	This assignment should pret then it should be signed befo	ferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi	c if within the U.S.A	a. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A. If			
Date	April 6. 201	1		Witness	Fumiya G	ioto				
	A. 1 (201)									
Date	1-1111 0,	. •		44 LTHE22	1 1631/70161	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

PATENT REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0176